

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 504/2025

In CRM (M) No. 220/2025

CrIM No. 505/2025

Mohammad Maroof Saleha

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Swaiba, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory through Police Station Baramulla

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raies ud din Ganai, Dy. AG.

vice Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG

Coram:**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge****ORDER**

05.05.2025

CrIM No. 504/2025:

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the requirement of filing of certified copy of the application is dispensed with for the time being. However, the petitioner shall file the same within one week.

CrIM disposed of.

CRM (M) No. 220/2025:

Issue notice to the respondent.

Mr. Raies ud din Ganai, learned Dy. AG appearing vice Mr. Hakeem Aman, learned Dy. AG accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed by next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall get status report as regards the petitioner indicating therein as to in which jail he is lodged at present.

List on 16.05.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.05.2025

Aasif