

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND
LADAKH AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM(504/2025) in
CRM(M) 220/2025.

MOHAMMAD MAROOF SALEHA

...PETITIONER(S)

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION **....RESPONDENT(S)**
BARAMULLA

Through: None.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR,JUDGE

(ORDER)
16.05.2025

- 1) None for the respondent.
- 2) On last date of hearing, a direction was issued by this Court for furnishing present status of the petitioner. However, none has appeared on behalf of the respondents today.
- 3) Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Deputy AG who had appeared on behalf of the respondent is directed to produce the present status of the petitioner on next date of hearing.
- 4) A copy of this order be sent to Mr. Hakeem Aman, Deputy AG for compliance.
- 5) Be listed on **28.05.2025**

(SANJAY DHAR)
Judge

Srinagar;
16.05.2025
"Bisma"