

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 220/2025 CrIM(505/2025).

MOHAMMAD MAROOF SALEHA.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Suwaiba, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION BARAMULLA (HOME).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

1. The case is taken up out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. However, due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered.
3. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
4. Lis this matter on 18th May, 2026.
5. In the meantime, respondents shall file their response on or before the next date of hearing, positively, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
22.04.2026
Sakeena